
St Michaels CE Junior School    Pupil Premium Report 2015-16 

Total  amount allocated to the school for the 
academic year 

£71,530 

How the allocation will be spent 1. Pastoral Care  
2. LSA/HLTA Support  
3. NQT x 2 terms 
4. Supplemented cost of School 

Journey/Trips/extra-curricular 
activities inc. Active MDA Sports 
Coach 

5. Music Tuition 
6. Maths Scheme 
7. Other Pupil Premium Expenditure 
 

£30,740 
£11,295 
£15,926 
£4000 
 
 
 
£3,500 
£4000 
£2069 
 

TOTAL £71,530 

 

Reasons and Evidence 

We have decided on the above allocation of Pupil Premium funding to promote inclusion, improve self-esteem and confidence and to provide 

opportunities for those children who may otherwise not have them. Qualitative data has shown that spending money in the areas outlined 

above helps to provide children with the confidence to tackle the rigours of the New National Curriculum and improve their attainment. This 

can be evidenced by our impact statements for previous years Pupil Premium funding available to view on the school website. 

 

 

 

http://www.st-michaels-jun.essex.sch.uk/pupil-premium


Numbers eligible for the Pupil Premium 

Year Group FSM LAC Armed Forces Total 

3 18  1  

4 14    

5 13    

6 11  1  

TOTAL 56 0 2 58 

 


