

Pupil Premium Report 2015-16



Total amount allocated to the school for the academic year	£71,530	
How the allocation will be spent	1. Pastoral Care	£30,740
	2. LSA/HLTA Support	£11,295
	3. NQT x 2 terms	£15,926
	4. Supplemented cost of School Journey/Trips/extra-curricular activities inc. Active MDA Sports Coach	£4000
	5. Music Tuition	£3,500
	6. Maths Scheme	£4000
	7. Other Pupil Premium Expenditure	£2069
	TOTAL	£71,530

Reasons and Evidence

We have decided on the above allocation of Pupil Premium funding to promote inclusion, improve self-esteem and confidence and to provide opportunities for those children who may otherwise not have them. Qualitative data has shown that spending money in the areas outlined above helps to provide children with the confidence to tackle the rigours of the New National Curriculum and improve their attainment. This can be evidenced by our impact statements for previous years Pupil Premium funding available to view on the <u>school website</u>.

Numbers eligible for the Pupil Premium

Year Group	FSM	LAC	Armed Forces	Total
3	18		1	
4	14			
5	13			
6	11		1	
TOTAL	56	0	2	58